HNK Optic Equipment Co., Limited           www.hnkoptic.com             E-Mail: sales@hnkoptic.com
Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products
Fiber Optic Patch Cord
Armoured Fiber Optic Patch Cord
Armoured fiber optic patch cords are manufactured so as to withstand side pressure and repeated
bending and are used in outdoor applications in customer premises, central offices and in harsh
environments. Armoured patch cords are constructed with a stainless-steel tube over a standard
patch cord surrounded by a stainless-steel mesh with and outer jacket. The flexible metal tube limits

Return Loss ≥45 dB ≥50 dB ≥60 dB N.A
Pull Strength ≥98N ≥98N
Ordering Information
Using the available configurations amend/create product codes using the formula below.
Part Number： APC-AA-BB-CDEFGCL
Ordering Guide
AA BB C D E F G CL
Connector
Type
Connector
Type
Fiber Type Fiber Count Length
Branch Cable
Length
Jacket
Materia
Jacket
Color(CL)
FP, SP,
SA, LP
FP, SP,
SA, LP
OM1=62.5/125 OM1, OM2=50/125 OM2
OM3=50/125 OM3, OM4=50/125 OM4
G652D=9/125 G652D, G657A=9/125 G657A
SX=Simplex
DX=Duplex
4F=4 cores
12F=12 cores
0015=1.5M
0200=20M
1000=100M
02=0.2M
03=0.3M
05=0.5M
1=PVC
2=LSZH
BL=Blue
YE=Yellow
GR=Gray
Ordering Sample
Part Number Description